

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT Senate Bill 523*

S523-ARB-49 [v.1]

Page 1 of 1

Amends Title [NO] Second Edition Date _____,2019

Senator Newton

1 2	moves to amend the bill on page 19, line 32, by rewriting the line to read: "SECTION 3.4.(b) G.S. 105-164.3(2c) reads";
3	
4	And on page 20, line 3, by deleting "Section 3.3(<i>l</i>)" and substituting "Section 3.3(k)";
5	
6	And on page 23, line 50, and on page 25, line 10, by inserting a quotation mark at the beginning
7	of each line;
8	
9	And on page 24, line 43, by deleting the phrase "are excluded from" and substituting the phrase
10	"are not subject to";
11	
12	And on page 25, line 34, by rewriting the line to read:
13	"SECTION 3.11.(a) G.S. 105-164.13(61a), as amended by Section 3.3(k) of this
14	act, reads as rewritten:";
15	
16	And on page 25, lines 43 and 44, by rewriting the line to read:
17	"k. Self-service car wash or vacuum.vacuum and limited-service vehicle
18	wash. For purposes of this sub-subdivision, the following"
19	
20	And on page 25, line 46, by deleting the word " <u>washes</u> " and substituting the word " <u>wash</u> ";
21	
22	And on page 26, line 8, by deleting "washes and vacuums." and substituting "wash or vacuum.".

SIGNED

Amendment Sponsor

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office

